

## VNV Global to release Six-Month Report 2024 Thursday, July 18, 2024

Telephone Conference and Webcast to be held on Thursday, July 18, 2024 at 16:00 Central European Summer Time (CEST).

VNV Global AB (publ) ("VNV Global" or the "Company") announces that the report for the second quarter of 2024 will be published on July 18, 2024.

The Company will hold a telephone conference with an interactive presentation at 16:00 CEST (10:00 a.m. EDT) Thursday July 18, 2024 where Per Brilioth, CEO of VNV Global will be available to comment on the report and the latest developments.

To register for the conference call and webcast, please use below link: https://vnv-global.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_Ws4g4rY7Q0G45-QkL0QucQ

## For further information please contact:

Björn von Sivers, CFO Telephone: +46 8 545 015 50 Email: bjorn@vnv.global

## About Us

VNV Global brings together patient capital and network effect businesses to achieve the scale that drives profitability over the long term. We are opportunistic investors in business models that build strong moats. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit www.vnv.global.

## Attachments

VNV Global to release Six-Month Report 2024 Thursday, July 18, 2024